
Disclaimer:​ All prospective employers using this list assume responsibility for verifying each vendor’s stated skills 
before making a hiring decision. ​Colorado Grip Company, Ltd.​  bears no responsibility or liability for the 
performance or any actions of any person(s) on this list.  ​Colorado Grip Company, Ltd​. shall not be liable for any 
consequence, direct or indirect, of any hiring decision or employment of any party listed below. 

 

Photo Assistant - 1st 
 
Austin Beadles (Denver) 
Cell: 719.233.2944 
Email: ​austinbeadlesphotos@gmail.com  
 
Levi Bechtel (Denver)  
Cell: 720.289.2797  
Email: ​levbec@gmail.com 
 
Ryan Dearth (Denver) 
Cell: ​425-922-8155 
Email: ​ryan@ryandearth.com 
 
Dustin Hancock (Denver) 
Phone: (703) 626-5744 
Email:​ ​hancockdch@gmail.com 
 
Blu Hartkopp (Denver) 
Cell: 303.588.6761 
Email: ​bluspecs@gmail.com 
 
Drew Jensen (Denver) 
Cell: 716.796.8243 
Email: ​drew@drewjensenphotography.com 
 
Kirstin Johnson (Denver) 
Cell: ​303-330-2694 
Email: ​kirstinannephoto@gmail.com 
 
Kyle D Jones (Denver) 
Cell: 303.974.0598 
Email: ​kyle@kdjonesphoto.com 
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Tegan Keller (Denver) 
Phone: 518.986.2148 
Email: ​tegan.keller@gmail.com 
 
Ryan Lawrence (Boulder) 
Cell: 303.819.4176 
Email: ​Ryan@ryanlawrencephotography.com 
 
Makenzie Newman (Denver) 
Cell: 406.570.6560 
Email: ​makenzienewman@yahoo.com 
 
Mahting Putelis (Denver) 
Cell: 360.927.1751 
Email: ​putelis@gmail.com 
 
Lance Roth (Ft. Collins) 
Cell: 970.584.9394 
Email: ​lancerothphoto@gmail.com 
 
Photo Assistant - 2nd  
 
Jim Darling (Denver)  
Cell: ​303.802.6680 
Email: ​jim@jimdarlingphoto.com 
 
Ty Foster (Golden) 
Cell: 860.919.4355 
Email: ​info@tyfoster.com 

 
Brandon Kile (Denver) 
Phone: 720.917.6325 
Email: ​kile_photography@live.com 
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Digital Tech 
 

Levi Bechtel (Denver)  
Cell: 720.289.2797  
Email: ​levbec@gmail.com 
 
Beau Blackburn (Denver) 
Cell: 720.635.7611 
Email: ​fotobeau@gmail.com 
 
Jon Rose (Denver) 
Cell: 512.773.6016 
Email: ​jonrosephotography@gmail.com 
 
Adam Rojo (Denver) 
Cell: 720.441.2326 
Email: ​hello@adamrojo.com 
 
Wes Ferguson (Lafayette) 
Cell: 303.547.2082 
Email: ​wes@ladigitalassistant.com 
 
Retouching & Motion Color Grading  
 
Andrew Webb (Boulder)  
Cell: 303.819.0480 
Email: ​andrew@seriousretouching.com 
 
Motion 
 
Travis Ford DP (Denver) 
Cell: 720.217.5249 
Email: ​travisford@me.com 
 
Brett Schreckengost Director / DP (Telluride) 
FAA Section 333 Holder  
Cell: 970.209.4959 
Email: ​brettschreck@icloud.com 
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Caleb Tkach DP (Lafayette) 
Cell: 440.935.0686 
Email: ​caleb@calebtkach.com 
 
Dan Knudson Director / DP (Denver/Boulder) 
Cell: 303.520.3265 
Email: ​dan@danknudson.com 
 
Erik Stenbakken Director / DP (Greeley) 
Cell: 970-978-6937 
Email: ​erik@stenbakken.com 

 

 
Production Assistant 

 
Adriana Hattenberger (Denver)  
Cell: 281.804.6993 
Email: ​adhattenberger@gmail.com 
 
Lauren King (Denver)  
Cell: ​303.895.7305  
Email: ​photoqueen710@gmail.com 
 
Sarah Paz Hyde (Lafayette) 
Cell: 618.534.8233 
Email: ​sphyde@gmail.com 
 
Location Scouting 

 
Julie Anne Moore (Front Range) 
Cell: 303.880.0589 
Email: ​moorelocations@comcast.net 
 
Tim Territo (Mountains) 
Cell: 310.994.9753 
Email: ​tim@tellurideonsite.com 
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Stephen Pherigo  
Cell: ​303.478.5449  
Email: ​spherigo@mac.com 
 
Caleb Tkach (Outdoors - Back-Country) 
Cell: 440.935.0686 
Email: ​caleb@calebtkach.com 
 
Hair / Makeup / Wardrobe 

 
Jenece Amella (Denver) 
Cell: 720.312.6310 
Email: ​jeneceamella@yahoo.com 
 
Leilani Drum (Ft. Collins) 
Cell: 801.916.1346 
Email:​ info@leilanidrum.com​​ 
 
Ashley Kelly (Denver) 
Cell: ​816.918.9794 
Email: ​ashley@ashleykellystyle.com 
 
Stephanie Klasse (Denver) 
Cell: 303.520.7857 
Email: ​stephanie@klassemakeup.com 
 
Michelle Knoebel (Denver) 
Cell: 303.999.7926 
Email: ​knoebel.michelle@gmail.com 
 
Lauren Rennells (Denver)  
Cell: 720.934.9119 
Email: ​lrennells@yahoo.com 
 
Danica Severance (Denver)  
Cell: 720.939.3650 
Email: ​danica.severance@gmail.com 
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Set Design & Props 
 

Pam Chavez (Denver)  
Cell: 720.422.5209 
Email: ​pjchavez@mac.com 
 
Tina Gill (Denver) 
Cell: 303.501.6676 
Email:​ ​tina@tinagill-stylist.com 
 
Abby Ripes (Phoenix / Denver) 
Cell:​ 602.339.8980 
Email: ​abbyripes@me.com 
 
Erik Sleeuwenhoek (Denver) 
Cell: 303.975.9935 
Email: ​eriksdesk@yahoo.com 
 
Food Stylists 
 
Jacqueline Buckner ​(Boulder) 
C​ell: 303.204.4001 
Email: ​jackie@food4film.com 
 
Beth Hawkins (Denver) 
Cell: 303.564.9704 
Email: ​beth@bhawkins.com 
 
Erica McNeish (Denver) 
Cell: 303.884.9432 
Email: ​info@ericamcneish.com 
 
Stephen Shern (Denver) 
Cell: ​720.652.6677 
Email: ​stephen@stephenshern.com 
 
Nan Wesselink (Denver) 
Cell: 860.751.8331 
Email: ​nan@foodstylingandmore.com 
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Food Stylist Assistants  
 
Angela Hawkins (Denver) 
Cell: 615-418-5807 
Email: ​Angelahawkins01@gmail.com 
 
Jennifer Le Grand (Denver) 
Cell: 303-433-3764 
Email: ​legrandcraft@gmail.com 

 

Producer 
 

Jen Ross (Denver) 
Cell: 760.504.8530 
Email: ​jenrossproductions@gmail.com 
 
Lisa Schrag (Denver) 
Cell: 303.564.5164 
home/office/fax @ 303.273.5373 
Email: ​lisa@lisaschrag.com 
 
Cristin Shea (Denver) 
Cell: 917.399.3598 
Email: ​Cristin@FoundProduction.com 
 
Kari White (Denver) 
Cell: 303.641.0688 
Email: ​info@runwestproductions.com 
 
Monica Zaffarano (Denver - LA - Chicago)  
Cell: 773.425.5593 
Email: ​monicazaffarano@me.com 
 
Lois Davis (Lafayette) 
Cell: 720.442.5092 
Email: ​lois.r.davis@gmail.com 
 
 

mailto:Angelahawkins01@gmail.com
mailto:legrandcraft@gmail.com
mailto:jenrossproductions@gmail.com
mailto:lisa@lisaschrag.com
mailto:Cristin@FoundProduction.com
mailto:info@runwestproductions.com
mailto:monicazaffarano@me.com
mailto:lois.r.davis@gmail.com


Production Coordinator 
 
Samantha Schrag (Denver) 
Cell: 303-704-3506 
Email: ​samanthaschrag@hotmail.com 
 
Zachary Witzig (Colorado Springs) 
Cell: 323.440.4832 
Email: ​zack.projectfood@gmail.com 
 
Rental Gear 

 
Colorado Grip Company, Ltd. ​+ Cargo Transport & Expendables  
Office: 303.955.1719 
Cell / After Hours: 440.935.0686 
Email: ​rentals@coloradogripco.com 
www.coloradogripcompany.com 

 
Pro Photo Rental - Cameras & Lenses (Boulder) 
Phone: 303.588.6799 
Email: ​service@prophotorental.com 
 
Motorhome Rental 
 
Brit Crew USA(CO, CA, AZ, NM, UT) 
Peter Williams  
Cell: 415.730.4991 
Email: ​peter@britcrewusamoho.com 
 
Studio Rental 
 
C2 Studios 
Email: ​chad@creationize.com 
Phone: 303.249.4112 
Location: 3819 Inca St, Unit B, Denver, CO 80211 
 
Updated - 01/2017 
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